Timetable for the Local Elections and AV Referendum 5 May 2011

	Event
	Day


	Notice of election (AV Referendum): to be published not later than
	Friday 25 March 2011

	Notice of election (Local Elections): to be published not later than
	Friday 25 March 2011

	Delivery of nomination papers:  between 10am and 4pm 

Monday-Friday from 
	Monday 28 March 2011

	Last day for delivery of nomination papers:  not later than NOON 
	Monday 4 April 2011

	Statement of persons nominated:  
to be published after NOON 
	Wednesday 6 April 2011

	Last day for withdrawals of candidature: not later than NOON 
	Thursday 7 April 2011

	Last day for notice of appointment of election agents: not later than NOON 
	Thursday 7 April 2011

	Last day for publication of Notice of Poll/Situation of Polling Stations (AV Referendum)
	Thursday 7 April 2011

	Easter holidays
	11 – 25 April 2011 (Good Friday 22nd, Bank Holiday Monday 25th)

	Last day for applications to register to vote in the bye-election 
	Thursday 14 April 2011

	Last day for new applications to vote by post or change or cancel an existing postal vote not later than 5pm
	Thursday 14 April 2011

	Issue of Postal Ballot Papers 
	Monday 18 April 2011

	1st Opening of Postal Ballot Papers 
	Wednesday 20 April 2011

	Opening of Postal Ballot Papers
	Thursday 21 April 2011

	Last day for publication of Notice of Poll/Situation of Polling Stations (Locals)
	Thursday 21 April 2011

	Last day for new applications to vote by  proxy:  not later than 5pm 
	Thursday 21 April 2011

	Opening of Postal Ballot Papers 
	Tuesday 26 April 2011

	Last day for notice of appointment of counting & polling agents: not later than
	Tuesday 26 April 2011

	Opening of Postal Ballot Papers 
	Wednesday 27 April 2011

	Opening of Postal Ballot Papers 
	Thursday 28 April 2011

	Public Holiday
	Friday 29 April

	Bank Holiday 
	Monday 2 May 2011

	Polling day 7am to 10pm
	Thursday 5 May 2011
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